

ttsford Resolution of Commendation

Honoring

SANDRA F. ZUTES

Exercise, it is the intention of the Town Board of the Town of Pittsford to recognize Sandra F. "Sandy" Zutes, upon the occasion of her retirement from Town service, for her dedication and heartfelt commitment to the Town of Pittsford over the past 37 years; and

Exercise, Sandy Zutes began her involvement with the Town of Pittsford in 1976 as a member of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and over the years served on the Town's Zoning and Planning boards before being elected to Town Council in 1994, at which time she was appointed Deputy Supervisor, a position she continued to hold for 19 years, serving all the while with integrity, great personal commitment, and genuine affection for our community; and

Exercise, through her efforts over the years **Sandy Zutes** has lent support to several of the Town's key accomplishments and initiatives, including the Town's Comprehensive and Greenprint plans, the Town/Village/School District Collaborative, construction of the Pittsford Community Library, opening of the Pittsford Senior Center, and establishment and expansion of several annual community events, including the Summer Concert Series and community festivals; and

Experience, knowledge and commitment to the day-to-day operations of the Town and providing caring, engaged and open leadership to the Town staff, continuing a commitment to outstanding customer service and exceptional accessibility to the public, and her efforts have made a lasting effect for the better on the Town of Pittsford and those who live, learn, work, visit, and do business here.

Pow, Therfore Be It Resolved, it is with the utmost regard and greatest appreciation that the Town Board of the Town of Pittsford recognizes **Sandy Zutes** for her exceptional and dedicated service to the Pittsford community over the past 37 years, and her indispensable role as an exemplary public servant, from which our community has greatly benefitted.

This resolution was declared adopted by the order of the Town Board of the Town of Pittsford on December 17, 2013.

Jared C. Lusk, Deputy Supervisor

Karen W. Green, Councilwoman

Matthew J. O'Connor, Councilman

William A. Smith, Councilman